out of activities performed by or on behalf of Contractor. This coverage shall contain no special limitation on the 
scope of protection to be afforded to the City, its officials, employees, and volunteers.

PART 10 – PRICE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

BASE PRICE: NINETY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($94,948.00)  
Which includes base cost of $82,680 plus $7568.00 for 6 day accelerated schedule and $4700.00 
for possible remobilization fee contingency 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
1. The first 33.33% of contract amount is to accompany a signed and dated copy of this proposal.